10:54am

700287825

Recordation Fo	orm Cover Sheet Attorney Docket No.:
PATEN	TS ONLY 042390.P23688
Trademark Office	e. Please record the attached original documents or copy theroof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies).	Name: Intel Corporation
Zarlink Semiconductor Limited	Name, And College Assets
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ics) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2200 Miksion College Blvd.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrected Assignment (patent # incorrect)	City: Santa Clera State/Province <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95052-4040</u>
Other Corrected Assignment (patent # incorrect)	Country: U.S.A.
Execution Date(s): July 14, 2006	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,774,499
06/835,159	attached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and parents involved: 1_1_
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	☐ Enclased
Internal Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attriched copy is a true copy of the
	4T-AC
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No. 25,129	//
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents; 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & 2 AFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

CONFIRMATORY PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Application Assignment Agreement, dated July 14, 2006 is made by Zarlink Semiconductor Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of England and Wales ("Assignor"), to Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee and other parties have entered into an asset purchase agreement dated as of October 7, 2005, (the "Agreement"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has previously assigned to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patent Applications").

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Agreement and the covenants and agreements in the Assignment, Assignor hereby confirms as follows:

- I. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, on October 7, 2005, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to Assignee, with full title guarantee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any patents that may issue there from, including any foreign counterparts, divisions continuations, or reissues of such patents, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent Applications, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and, in the case of any patent applications filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this insurment.

Zarlink Confirmatory Patent Application Assignment

M : L_LAW #1824238 v. 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor:

Name: Scott Milligan

Don McIntyre

Title: <u>Director</u>

Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ZARLINK CONFIRMATORY PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT]

Zarlink Confirmatory Patent Application Assignment

MTL_LAW #1824238 v. 2

REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0980

PATENT

Acknowledgment by Notary Public

State of N/A _

On this 14 day of July, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same.

Seal:

Signature:

Name: Lovato Contello - Concina Notary Public

in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

Zarlink Confirmatory Patent Application Assignment

MJL_LAW#1824238 v. 2

Exhîbit A

US 29/01/1987 921450 4774499 27/09/1988
